Doane (7-8-2, 4-6-1) -vs- Northwestern (6-10-1, 2-8-1)
10/29/2022 at Orange City, Iowa (NWC Soccer Complex)

Rate:dlo/ 29/ 5022 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Sgg%ri]uranrzclsli/vc Soccer Complex Doane 3 3
Officials: Scorer, Ben Mayberry Northwestern 0 0 0
Doane 3 Northwestern 0
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
5 Celeste Galvan 1 0O 0 o 44 D 3 Grace Najera 0 0O 0 O 42
6 Gisselle Martinez 1 1 0 O 75 D 4  Emily Schmidt 0 0O 0 O 90
9 Michaela Thompson 10 6 1 1 84 F 6 Emma Steinhardt 0 0O 0 O 53
10 Abbie Hedgecock 2 2 0 o0 77 F 7 Katie Jacob 1 0O 0 O 79
17 Jenna Tardiff 1 1 1 0 90 D 10 Emily Vanderark 0 0O 0 O 90
19 Brooklyn Mercurio 0 0 0 o 75 MF 11 Abby Noonan 0 0O 0 O 55
22 Liz Torok 1 0O 0 o 77 MF 12 Julie Dunlap 2 i 0 O 80
27 Lexi Torok 6 3 1 0 61 D 14 Sarah Hummel 0 0O 0 O 90
28 Payton Cooley 1 0O 0 o 90 D 20 Keslie Paul 0 0O 0 O 81
30 McKenna Rathbun 1 0O 0 o 79 F 24 Madi Manary 0 0O 0 O 68
31 Grayce Southern 0 0O 0 o 90 GK 30 Kaelin Alons 0 0O 0 O 45
Substitutes Substitutes
3 Desiree Lopez 1 0O 0 o 16 GK 0 April Van Tol 0 0O 0 O 45
8 Quinn Whitcomb 2 0O 0 o 35 MF 2 Josi Swanson 0 0O 0 O 22
14 Karime Maldonado 0 0O 0 o 13 MF 5 Chloe Weigand 0 0O 0 O 43
15 Payton Schelin 0 0O 0 o 13 MF 9 Hailey Triplet 0 0O 0 O 30
16 Beatriz Rivas 0 0O 0 O 28 F 15 Taylor Brennan 0 0O 0 O 18
18 Emma Jenkins 0 0O 0 o 9 16 Annika Quamen 0 0O 0 O 48
21 Savannah Franzoy 0 0O 0 o 16 F 17 Anna Miller 0 0O 0 o0 11
23 Ashley Marsh 0 0 0 oO 16 Totals 3 1 0 0 990
Totals 27 13 3 1 988
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 0 April Van Tol 44:17 3 2
31 Grayce Southern 90:00 0 1 30 Kaelin Alons 45:00 0 8
Totals 0 1 Totals 3 10
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Doane 16 11 27 Doane 2 6
Northwestern 1 2 3 Northwestern 0 0 0
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Doane 0 1 1 Doane 2 4 6
Northwestern 8 2 10 Northwestern 4 4 8
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
59:59 DOA Michaela Thompson *
68:06 DOA Jenna Tardiff Michaela Thompson &
72:57 DOA Lexi Torok *

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Time
0:00
0:00
0:29

4:09
5:38
7:11
7:17
7:51
8:17
11:28
12:14
13:46
16:46
19:28

20:28
22:29
22:41
23:15
27:36

30:14

32:10
32:16
32:51
33:32

37:04
38:00
39:29
41:05
42:39
44:32
45:00

45:00

45:00
45:43
45:53
46:50
50:54

54:07
56:15
57:30
58:01
58:40

59:59

59:59
59:59
59:59
59:59

Team
NWC
DOA
DOA
NWC
DOA
DOA
DOA
DOA
DOA
DOA
DOA
DOA
NWC
DOA
DOA
DOA
NWC
DOA
DOA
DOA
NWC
DOA
NWC
NWC
DOA
DOA
DOA
NWC
NWC
NWC
DOA
DOA
DOA
DOA
DOA
DOA

DOA

NWC
NWC
DOA
DOA
DOA
NWC
NWC
NWC
DOA
NWC
NWC
NWC
DOA

DOA
DOA
DOA
NwWC
DOA

Play By Play

Play

Kaelin Alons at goalie for Northwestern.

Grayce Southern at goalie for Doane.

Shot by Doane Lexi Torok, Save (by goalie) Kaelin Alons.

Foul on Northwestern.

Shot by Doane Michaela Thompson, Save (by goalie) Kaelin Alons.
Shot by Doane Celeste Galvan, High.

Shot by Doane Lexi Torok, Save (by goalie) Kaelin Alons.
Corner kick by Doane Michaela Thompson [7:17].

Shot by Doane Michaela Thompson, High.

Corner kick by Doane Michaela Thompson [8:17].

Shot by Doane Abbie Hedgecock, Save (by goalie) Kaelin Alons.
Shot by Doane Liz Torok, High.

Northwestern substitution: Annika Quamen for Grace Najera.
Shot by Doane Lexi Torok, High.

Shot by Doane Michaela Thompson, Wide Right.

Foul on Doane.

Shot by Northwestern Julie Dunlap, High.

Shot by Doane Lexi Torok, Blocked.

Corner kick by Doane Michaela Thompson [22:41].

Doane substitution: Savannah Franzoy for Celeste Galvan.
Northwestern substitution: Chloe Weigand for Abby Noonan.
Foul on Doane.

Offside against Northwestern.

Foul on Northwestern.

Shot by Doane McKenna Rathbun, Wide Right.

Doane substitution: Karime Maldonado for Lexi Torok.

Corner kick by Doane Michaela Thompson [32:51].
Northwestern substitution: Anna Miller for Emma Steinhardt.
Foul on Northwestern.

Foul on Northwestern.

Shot by Doane Gisselle Martinez, Save (by goalie) Kaelin Alons.
Shot by Doane Michaela Thompson, Wide Right.

Doane substitution: Quinn Whitcomb for Savannah Franzoy.
Shot by Doane Michaela Thompson, Save (by goalie) Kaelin Alons.
Shot by Doane Michaela Thompson, Save (by goalie) Kaelin Alons.
Shot by Doane Abbie Hedgecock, Save (by goalie) Kaelin Alons.
Start of 2nd period [45:00].

For Doane: #5 Celeste Galvan, #8 Quinn Whitcomb, #10 Abbie Hedgecock, #16 Beatriz Rivas, #17 Jenna Tardiff,
#22 Liz Torok, #23 Ashley Marsh, #27 Lexi Torok, #28 Payton Cooley, #30 McKenna Rathbun, #31 Grayce Southern.

For Northwestern: #0 April Van Tol, #3 Grace Najera, #4 Emily Schmidt, #6 Emma Steinhardt, #7 Katie Jacob,
#10 Emily Vanderark, #11 Abby Noonan, #12 Julie Dunlap, #14 Sarah Hummel, #20 Keslie Paul, #24 Madi Manary.

April Van Tol at goalie for Northwestern.

Corner kick by Doane Lexi Torok [45:53].

Shot by Doane Quinn Whitcomb, Wide Right.

Doane substitution: Michaela Thompson for Celeste Galvan.

Foul on Northwestern.

Shot by Northwestern Katie Jacob, Blocked.

Offside against Northwestern.

Shot by Doane Michaela Thompson, Save (by goalie) April Van Tol.

Shot by Northwestern Julie Dunlap, Save (by goalie) Grayce Southern.

Offside against Northwestern.
Foul on Northwestern.

GOAL by Doane Michaela Thompson (FIRST GOAL), goal number 7 for season.

Doane 1, Northwestern 0
%
Doane substitution: Brooklyn Mercurio for Liz Torok.
Doane substitution: Celeste Galvan for Quinn Whitcomb.
Northwestern substitution: Hailey Triplet for Keslie Paul.
Doane substitution: Gisselle Martinez for Ashley Marsh.



68:06
68:13
69:16
70:53
70:58
72:57

72:57
73:35
73:35
75:08
76:00
77:29
77:29
78:43
78:50

82:00
84:21

87:54
88:32
88:37

DOA
DOA
NwC
NwC
DOA
NwC
DOA
DOA
DOA

DOA
DOA
NWC
NWC
DOA
NWC
DOA

DOA
DOA
NwWC
DOA
DOA
NwWC
DOA
DOA
DOA
NwWC
DOA
NwWC
DOA
NwWC
DOA
DOA
DOA
DOA

Foul on Doane.

Foul on Doane.

Northwestern substitution: Chloe Weigand for Abby Noonan.

Northwestern substitution: Taylor Brennan for Emma Steinhardt.

Shot by Doane Lexi Torok, Wide Right.

Foul on Northwestern.

Shot by Doane Michaela Thompson, Save (by goalie) April Van Tol.

Corner kick by Doane Michaela Thompson [67:38].

GOAL by Doane Jenna Tardiff, Assist by Michaela Thompson, goal number 3 for season.
Doane 2, Northwestern 0

*

Doane substitution: Emma Jenkins for McKenna Rathbun.

Northwestern substitution: Josi Swanson for Madi Manary.

Northwestern substitution: Keslie Paul for Julie Dunlap.

Shot by Doane Michaela Thompson, Wide Right.

Northwestern substitution: Abby Noonan for Katie Jacob.

GOAL by Doane Lexi Torok, goal number 8 for season.
Doane 3, Northwestern 0

%

Doane substitution: Liz Torok for Beatriz Rivas.

Northwestern substitution: Annika Quamen for Grace Najera.

Doane substitution: Desiree Lopez for Lexi Torok.

Doane substitution: Quinn Whitcomb for Celeste Galvan.

Offside against Northwestern.

Doane substitution: Payton Schelin for Abbie Hedgecock.

Doane substitution: McKenna Rathbun for Emma Jenkins.

Shot by Doane Desiree Lopez, Wide Left.

Northwestern substitution: Julie Dunlap for Abby Noonan.

Foul on Doane.

Northwestern substitution: Katie Jacob for Taylor Brennan.

Shot by Doane Quinn Whitcomb, Wide Right.

Foul on Northwestern.

Offside against Doane.

Shot by Doane Payton Cooley, High.

Doane substitution: Ashley Marsh for McKenna Rathbun.

Foul on Doane.



