## Doane (7-8-2, 4-6-1) -vs- Northwestern (6-10-1, 2-8-1) 10/29/2022 at Orange City, Iowa (NWC Soccer Complex)

Date: 10/29/2022

Attendance: 0 Stadium: NWC Soccer Complex **Officials:** Scorer, Ben Mayberry

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Doane	0	3	3
Northwestern	0	0	0

Doane 3	Northwestern 0

Pos #	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	MIN
	Starters								Starters					
5	Celeste Galvan	1	0	0	0	44	D	3	Grace Najera	0	0	0	0	42
6	Gisselle Martinez	1	1	0	0	75	D	4	Emily Schmidt	0	0	0	0	90
9	Michaela Thompson	10	6	1	1	84	F	6	Emma Steinhardt	0	0	0	0	53
10	) Abbie Hedgecock	2	2	0	0	77	F	7	Katie Jacob	1	0	0	0	79
1	7 Jenna Tardiff	1	1	1	0	90	D	10	Emily Vanderark	0	0	0	0	90
19	Brooklyn Mercurio	0	0	0	0	75	MF	11	Abby Noonan	0	0	0	0	55
2	2 Liz Torok	1	0	0	0	77	MF	12	Julie Dunlap	2	1	0	0	80
2	7 Lexi Torok	6	3	1	0	61	D	14	Sarah Hummel	0	0	0	0	90
28	B Payton Cooley	1	0	0	0	90	D	20	Keslie Paul	0	0	0	0	81
30	) McKenna Rathbun	1	0	0	0	79	F	24	Madi Manary	0	0	0	0	68
3	1 Grayce Southern	0	0	0	0	90	GK	30	Kaelin Alons	0	0	0	0	45
	Substitutes								Substitutes					
3	Desiree Lopez	1	0	0	0	16	GK	0	April Van Tol	0	0	0	0	45
8	Quinn Whitcomb	2	0	0	0	35	MF	2	Josi Swanson	0	0	0	0	22
1	1 Karime Maldonado	0	0	0	0	13	MF	5	Chloe Weigand	0	0	0	0	43
1	5 Payton Schelin	0	0	0	0	13	MF	9	Hailey Triplet	0	0	0	0	30
10	6 Beatriz Rivas	0	0	0	0	28	F	15	Taylor Brennan	0	0	0	0	18
18	B Emma Jenkins	0	0	0	0	9	D	16	Annika Quamen	0	0	0	0	48
2	1 Savannah Franzoy	0	0	0	0	16	F	17	Anna Miller	0	0	0	0	11
2:	3 Ashley Marsh	0	0	0	0	16		•	Totals	3	1	0	0	990
	Totals	27	13	3	1	988								

					#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves	0	April Van Tol	44:17	3	2
31	Grayce Southern	90:00	0	1	30	Kaelin Alons	45:00	0	8
	Totals		0	1		Totals		3	10

Shots By Period	1	2	Total	Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Doane	16	11	27	Doane	4	2	6
Northwestern	1	2	3	Northwestern	0	0	0
Saves By Period				Fouls By Period			
Doane	0	1	1	Doane	2	4	6
Northwestern	8	2	10	Northwestern	4	4	8

## **Scoring Summary**

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
59:59	DOA	Michaela Thompson		*
68:06	DOA	Jenna Tardiff	Michaela Thompson	*
72:57	DOA	Lexi Torok		*

**Cautions and Ejections:** There were no penalties in this game.

## Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
0:00	NWC	Kaelin Alons at goalie for Northwestern.
0:00	DOA	Grayce Southern at goalie for Doane.
0:29	DOA	Shot by Doane Lexi Torok, Save (by goalie) Kaelin Alons.
	NWC	Foul on Northwestern.
4:09	DOA	Shot by Doane Michaela Thompson, Save (by goalie) Kaelin Alons.
5:38	DOA	Shot by Doane Celeste Galvan, High.
7:11	DOA	Shot by Doane Lexi Torok, Save (by goalie) Kaelin Alons.
7:17	DOA	Corner kick by Doane Michaela Thompson [7:17].
7:51	DOA	Shot by Doane Michaela Thompson, High.
8:17	DOA	Corner kick by Doane Michaela Thompson [8:17].
11:28	DOA	Shot by Doane Abbie Hedgecock, Save (by goalie) Kaelin Alons.
12:14	DOA	Shot by Doane Liz Torok, High.
13:46	NWC	Northwestern substitution: Annika Quamen for Grace Najera.
16:46	DOA	Shot by Doane Lexi Torok, High.
19:28	DOA	Shot by Doane Michaela Thompson, Wide Right.
	DOA	Foul on Doane.
20:28	NWC	Shot by Northwestern Julie Dunlap, High.
22:29	DOA	Shot by Doane Lexi Torok, Blocked.
22:41	DOA	Corner kick by Doane Michaela Thompson [22:41].
23:15	DOA	Doane substitution: Savannah Franzoy for Celeste Galvan.
27:36	NWC	Northwestern substitution: Chloe Weigand for Abby Noonan.
	DOA	Foul on Doane.
30:14	NWC	Offside against Northwestern.
	NWC	Foul on Northwestern.
32:10	DOA	Shot by Doane McKenna Rathbun, Wide Right.
32:16	DOA	Doane substitution: Karime Maldonado for Lexi Torok.
32:51	DOA	Corner kick by Doane Michaela Thompson [32:51].
33:32	NWC	Northwestern substitution: Anna Miller for Emma Steinhardt.
	NWC	Foul on Northwestern.
	NWC	Foul on Northwestern.
37:04	DOA	Shot by Doane Gisselle Martinez, Save (by goalie) Kaelin Alons.
38:00	DOA	Shot by Doane Michaela Thompson, Wide Right.
39:29	DOA	Doane substitution: Quinn Whitcomb for Savannah Franzoy.
41:05	DOA	Shot by Doane Michaela Thompson, Save (by goalie) Kaelin Alons.
42:39	DOA	Shot by Doane Michaela Thompson, Save (by goalie) Kaelin Alons.
44:32	DOA	Shot by Doane Abbie Hedgecock, Save (by goalie) Kaelin Alons.
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00	DOA	For Doane: #5 Celeste Galvan, #8 Quinn Whitcomb, #10 Abbie Hedgecock, #16 Beatriz Rivas, #17 Jenna Tardiff, #22 Liz Torok, #23 Ashley Marsh, #27 Lexi Torok, #28 Payton Cooley, #30 McKenna Rathbun, #31 Grayce Southern.
45:00	NWC	For Northwestern: #0 April Van Tol, #3 Grace Najera, #4 Emily Schmidt, #6 Emma Steinhardt, #7 Katie Jacob, #10 Emily Vanderark, #11 Abby Noonan, #12 Julie Dunlap, #14 Sarah Hummel, #20 Keslie Paul, #24 Madi Manary.
45:43	NWC	April Van Tol at goalie for Northwestern.
45:53	DOA	Corner kick by Doane Lexi Torok [45:53].
46:50	DOA	Shot by Doane Quinn Whitcomb, Wide Right.
50:54	DOA	Doane substitution: Michaela Thompson for Celeste Galvan.
	NWC	Foul on Northwestern.
54:07	NWC	Shot by Northwestern Katie Jacob, Blocked.
56:15	NWC	Offside against Northwestern.
57:30	DOA	Shot by Doane Michaela Thompson, Save (by goalie) April Van Tol.
58:01	NWC	Shot by Northwestern Julie Dunlap, Save (by goalie) Grayce Southern.
58:40	NWC	Offside against Northwestern.
	NWC	Foul on Northwestern.
59:59	DOA	GOAL by Doane Michaela Thompson (FIRST GOAL), goal number 7 for season.
		Doane 1, Northwestern 0
	DOA	*
59:59	DOA	Doane substitution: Brooklyn Mercurio for Liz Torok.
59:59	DOA	Doane substitution: Celeste Galvan for Quinn Whitcomb.
59.59	NWC	Northwestern substitution: Hailey Triplet for Keslie Paul

Northwestern substitution: Hailey Triplet for Keslie Paul.

Doane substitution: Gisselle Martinez for Ashley Marsh.

59:59 NWC 59:59 DOA

	DOA	Foul on Doane.
64:04	NWC	Northwestern substitution: Chloe Weigand for Abby Noonan.
64:04	NWC	Northwestern substitution: Taylor Brennan for Emma Steinhardt.
64:52	DOA	Shot by Doane Lexi Torok, Wide Right.
	NWC	Foul on Northwestern.
67:28	DOA	Shot by Doane Michaela Thompson, Save (by goalie) April Van Tol.
67:38	DOA	Corner kick by Doane Michaela Thompson [67:38].
68:06	DOA	GOAL by Doane Jenna Tardiff, Assist by Michaela Thompson, goal number 3 for season.
		Doane 2, Northwestern 0
	DOA	*
68:06	DOA	Doane substitution: Emma Jenkins for McKenna Rathbun.
68:13	NWC	Northwestern substitution: Josi Swanson for Madi Manary.
69:16	NWC	Northwestern substitution: Keslie Paul for Julie Dunlap.
70:53	DOA	Shot by Doane Michaela Thompson, Wide Right.
70:58	NWC	Northwestern substitution: Abby Noonan for Katie Jacob.
72:57	DOA	GOAL by Doane Lexi Torok, goal number 8 for season.
		Doane 3, Northwestern 0
	DOA	*
72:57	DOA	Doane substitution: Liz Torok for Beatriz Rivas.
72:57 73:35		Doane substitution: Liz Torok for Beatriz Rivas. Northwestern substitution: Annika Quamen for Grace Najera.
	NWC	
73:35	NWC DOA	Northwestern substitution: Annika Quamen for Grace Najera.
73:35 73:35	NWC DOA DOA	Northwestern substitution: Annika Quamen for Grace Najera.  Doane substitution: Desiree Lopez for Lexi Torok.
73:35 73:35 75:08	NWC DOA DOA NWC	Northwestern substitution: Annika Quamen for Grace Najera. Doane substitution: Desiree Lopez for Lexi Torok. Doane substitution: Quinn Whitcomb for Celeste Galvan.
73:35 73:35 75:08 76:00	NWC DOA DOA NWC DOA	Northwestern substitution: Annika Quamen for Grace Najera.  Doane substitution: Desiree Lopez for Lexi Torok.  Doane substitution: Quinn Whitcomb for Celeste Galvan.  Offside against Northwestern.
73:35 73:35 75:08 76:00 77:29	NWC DOA DOA NWC DOA DOA	Northwestern substitution: Annika Quamen for Grace Najera.  Doane substitution: Desiree Lopez for Lexi Torok.  Doane substitution: Quinn Whitcomb for Celeste Galvan.  Offside against Northwestern.  Doane substitution: Payton Schelin for Abbie Hedgecock.
73:35 73:35 75:08 76:00 77:29 77:29	NWC DOA DOA NWC DOA DOA	Northwestern substitution: Annika Quamen for Grace Najera.  Doane substitution: Desiree Lopez for Lexi Torok.  Doane substitution: Quinn Whitcomb for Celeste Galvan.  Offside against Northwestern.  Doane substitution: Payton Schelin for Abbie Hedgecock.  Doane substitution: McKenna Rathbun for Emma Jenkins.
73:35 73:35 75:08 76:00 77:29 77:29 78:43	NWC DOA DOA NWC DOA DOA	Northwestern substitution: Annika Quamen for Grace Najera.  Doane substitution: Desiree Lopez for Lexi Torok.  Doane substitution: Quinn Whitcomb for Celeste Galvan.  Offside against Northwestern.  Doane substitution: Payton Schelin for Abbie Hedgecock.  Doane substitution: McKenna Rathbun for Emma Jenkins.  Shot by Doane Desiree Lopez, Wide Left.
73:35 73:35 75:08 76:00 77:29 77:29 78:43 78:50	NWC DOA DOA NWC DOA DOA DOA NWC DOA	Northwestern substitution: Annika Quamen for Grace Najera.  Doane substitution: Desiree Lopez for Lexi Torok.  Doane substitution: Quinn Whitcomb for Celeste Galvan.  Offside against Northwestern.  Doane substitution: Payton Schelin for Abbie Hedgecock.  Doane substitution: McKenna Rathbun for Emma Jenkins.  Shot by Doane Desiree Lopez, Wide Left.  Northwestern substitution: Julie Dunlap for Abby Noonan.
73:35 73:35 75:08 76:00 77:29 77:29 78:43 78:50	NWC DOA DOA NWC DOA DOA DOA NWC DOA NWC DOA NWC	Northwestern substitution: Annika Quamen for Grace Najera.  Doane substitution: Desiree Lopez for Lexi Torok.  Doane substitution: Quinn Whitcomb for Celeste Galvan.  Offside against Northwestern.  Doane substitution: Payton Schelin for Abbie Hedgecock.  Doane substitution: McKenna Rathbun for Emma Jenkins.  Shot by Doane Desiree Lopez, Wide Left.  Northwestern substitution: Julie Dunlap for Abby Noonan.  Foul on Doane.
73:35 73:35 75:08 76:00 77:29 77:29 78:43 78:50	NWC DOA DOA NWC DOA DOA DOA NWC DOA NWC DOA NWC	Northwestern substitution: Annika Quamen for Grace Najera.  Doane substitution: Desiree Lopez for Lexi Torok.  Doane substitution: Quinn Whitcomb for Celeste Galvan.  Offside against Northwestern.  Doane substitution: Payton Schelin for Abbie Hedgecock.  Doane substitution: McKenna Rathbun for Emma Jenkins.  Shot by Doane Desiree Lopez, Wide Left.  Northwestern substitution: Julie Dunlap for Abby Noonan.  Foul on Doane.  Northwestern substitution: Katie Jacob for Taylor Brennan.
73:35 73:35 75:08 76:00 77:29 77:29 78:43 78:50	NWC DOA DOA NWC DOA DOA NWC DOA NWC DOA NWC DOA NWC DOA NWC	Northwestern substitution: Annika Quamen for Grace Najera.  Doane substitution: Desiree Lopez for Lexi Torok.  Doane substitution: Quinn Whitcomb for Celeste Galvan.  Offside against Northwestern.  Doane substitution: Payton Schelin for Abbie Hedgecock.  Doane substitution: McKenna Rathbun for Emma Jenkins.  Shot by Doane Desiree Lopez, Wide Left.  Northwestern substitution: Julie Dunlap for Abby Noonan.  Foul on Doane.  Northwestern substitution: Katie Jacob for Taylor Brennan.  Shot by Doane Quinn Whitcomb, Wide Right.
73:35 73:35 75:08 76:00 77:29 77:29 78:43 78:50  82:00 84:21	NWC DOA DOA NWC DOA DOA NWC DOA NWC DOA NWC DOA NWC DOA NWC DOA NWC	Northwestern substitution: Annika Quamen for Grace Najera.  Doane substitution: Desiree Lopez for Lexi Torok.  Doane substitution: Quinn Whitcomb for Celeste Galvan.  Offside against Northwestern.  Doane substitution: Payton Schelin for Abbie Hedgecock.  Doane substitution: McKenna Rathbun for Emma Jenkins.  Shot by Doane Desiree Lopez, Wide Left.  Northwestern substitution: Julie Dunlap for Abby Noonan.  Foul on Doane.  Northwestern substitution: Katie Jacob for Taylor Brennan.  Shot by Doane Quinn Whitcomb, Wide Right.  Foul on Northwestern.
73:35 73:35 75:08 76:00 77:29 77:29 78:43 78:50  82:00 84:21  87:54	NWC DOA DOA NWC DOA DOA NWC DOA NWC DOA NWC DOA NWC DOA NWC DOA NWC	Northwestern substitution: Annika Quamen for Grace Najera.  Doane substitution: Desiree Lopez for Lexi Torok.  Doane substitution: Quinn Whitcomb for Celeste Galvan.  Offside against Northwestern.  Doane substitution: Payton Schelin for Abbie Hedgecock.  Doane substitution: McKenna Rathbun for Emma Jenkins.  Shot by Doane Desiree Lopez, Wide Left.  Northwestern substitution: Julie Dunlap for Abby Noonan.  Foul on Doane.  Northwestern substitution: Katie Jacob for Taylor Brennan.  Shot by Doane Quinn Whitcomb, Wide Right.  Foul on Northwestern.  Offside against Doane.

DOA

Foul on Doane.